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7TH F.1.Q. WORLD
BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Federation Internationale des Quilleurs
August 20-28, 1971
Milwaukee Arena
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Co-Sponsored by

American Bowling Congress
Woman's International Bowling Congress



10.

15.

16.

. Ed Luther

United States

. Edmond Clauws

Belgium

. Bob Glaser

United States

. Bob Hanson

United States

. Graham Smith

Australia

. Juan Arango

Colombia

. Miguel Estrada

Mexico

. Kenichi Kozai

Japan

. John Handegard

United States

Uel Sawyer
Bahamas

. Fred Vitali

United States

. Nicola Di Pinto

ltaly

. Dom DiCicco

United States

. Dario Barbieri

Italy

Brian Michael
Great Britain

K. €. Szeto
Hong Kong

MEN'S INDIVIDUAL
FINAL (After 28
20 Game
Total
L319 198 167 206
Los5 221 269 246
Lo62 198 203 211
3983 227 244 214
L161 222 200 187
L 055 225 197 236
Los52 194 155 249
4003 181 237 212
3956 211 182 234
Lo23 198 199 238
Lo28 196 207 190
3939 214 236 227
Loo5 189 204 233
Lol 185 214 192
Lok 182 193 256
Lios 181 211 177

-1-

STANDINGS

Games)

Singles

224 203 206

181 223 219

222 202 222

189 214 205

211 227 180

226 205 190

213 194 203

211

253 225

204 206 234

208 224 197

247 224 186

226 191 198

192 217 190

205 183 187

190 194 227

193 188 197

234

206

234

227

165

167

203

223

236

213

202

246

236

257

180

201

206

205

225

258

204

224

235

151

224

185

193

184

193

224

186

185

Aug. 28, 1971

- 1644

-- 1770

-~ 1717

-- 1778

-~ 1596

-- 1670

-- 1646

-- 1693

-- 1731

-~ 1662

-- 1645

-- 1722

-- 1654

- 1647

-- 1608

-- 1533

28 Game

Total

5963

5825

5779

5761

5757

5725

5698

5696

5687

5685

5673

5661

5659

5658

5652

5638



Page 2 - Men's Individual Standings

17.

18.

19.

20,

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

Yu Fook On
Hong Kong

Henry Sundstrom
Sweden

Chris Buck,
Great Britain

Leo Hilokoski
Finland

Vincente Piccari
Venezuela

Matti Kiilakari
Finland

Geoff Liddiard
Great Britain

Carlos Diaz
Puerto Rico

Louis Wildemeersch
Belgium

Dave Staples
Great Britain

Rolando Sebelen
Puerto Rico

Frank Boehm
Canada

Rene Ferrie
France

Ronald Powell
Australia

Gaston Friman
Sweden

Andre Cervelli
France

L133

3989

3980

Los7

3999

3968

3953

Lo1s

4034

Loo3

Los8

3983

3963

3944

3980

3957

223

253

200

205

225

225

168

202

184

228

169

223

196

210

159

189

195

209

217

190

207

193

180

192

215

188

224

190

180

194

176

180

174

195

205

213

223

223

203

208

193

192

206

212

193

188

181

201

178

195

208

204

210

182

246

214

170

169

187

184

203

203

213

190

198

176

195

192

192

236

211

203

192

201

168

207

172

232

212

186

171

238

204

203

200

193

213

148

200

201

180

191

214

169

200

184

208

206

204

165

157

215

192

216

191

175

183

170

221

167

177

160

Aug. 28, 1971
155 -- 1502
166 -- 1638
201 -- 1634
178 -- 1550
193 -- 1607
170 -- 1637
204 -- 1617
171 -- 1554
183 -- 1528
201 -- 1555
182 -- 1499
190 -- 1567
173 -- 1552
192 -- 1555
189 -- 1507
178 -- 1468

5635

5627

5614

5607

5606

5605

5570

5569

5562

5558

5557

5550

5515

5499

5487

5425



Tie-
19.
20,
21.
22,
23.
24,

WOMEN'S INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

FINAL (After 24 Games)

. Ashie Gonzalez, Puerto Rico
. Dixie Burmeister, U,S.A,

. Penny McClain, U.S.A,

. Adele Da-Re, Australia

. Jacquline Kott, U,S.A.

. Lorrie Koch, U.S.A,

. Ranae Adams, U.S.A.

. Joan Holm, U.S.A,

. Jean Soderlund, Australia
. Ruth Guerster, Australia
. Audrey Perkin, Canada

. Lea Hilokoski, Finland

. Marla Arzate, Mexico

. Lillian Hilton, Canada

. Ana Luisa Morlett, Mexico
. Shirley Ellis, Australia

. Lizzie De Chang, Panama

Joan Andersen, Denmark
Fina Montero, Puerto Rico
Adela de Cardoze, Panama
Michiko Ido, Japan
Audrey Tew, Great Britain
Yoshimi Fukuda, Japan

Gaby de Fort, Peru

18 Game
Total

34k
3367
3371
3310
3295
3249
3291
3401
3330
3368
3259
3318
3262
3276
3259
3219
3237
3209
3227
3228
3196
3201
3254
3191

180
204
180
169
237
189
190
164
163
144
164
163
177
169
163
167
173
168
176
157
154
181
152

186

204
216
169
190
181

223
182
187
150
166
218
163
195
180
187
166
154
177
179
171

180
148
161

165

Aug. 28, 1971

Singles

209 148 186

186
224
177
169
227
170
195
216
160
185
186
170
157
171
176
172
190
171
184
166
194
167

151

180
173
196
134
176
21
146
198
180
173
162
198
208
200
172
180
172
163
163
190
17k
201

216

185
177
189
222
175
183
168
178
210
176
204
181
204
141
192
181
179
159
170
169
147
145

150

167
176
177
205
195
191
201
154
180
179
194
169
180
167
195
199
175
177
179
176
182
190
152

165

1094
1147
1100
1126
1138
1181
1137
1015
1085
1039
1110
1047
1101
1085
1057
1072
1035
1063
1027
1021
1041
1034

978
1033

24 Game
Total

4535
U514
71

4436
4433

4430
128
116
U415
1407
4369
4365
4363
5361
4316
4291
L272
4272
4254
L2L49
4237
4235
L232
4224



7TH F1Q WORLD BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS - MILWAUKEE, WIS., U.S.A. - AUGUST 20-28, 1971

Men, 20 Games

Hombres, 20 Juegos
Herren, 20 Spiele
Hommes, 20 Parties

S w

i

. Edwin Luther, United States
. Graham Smith, Australia

. Yu Fook On, Hong Kong

. K. C. Szeto, Hong Kong

. Robert Glaser, United States

. Rolando Sebelen, Puerto Rico

Leo Hilokoski, Finland

. Juan Arango, Colombia
. Edmond Clauws, Belgium
. Miguel Estrada, Mexico

. Brian Michael, Great Britain

Louis Wildermeersch, Belgium

. Fred Vitali, United States
. Uel Sawyer, Bahamas

. Carlos Diaz, Puerto Rico

. Dario Barbieri, italy

. Dominic Di Cicco, United States
. Kenichi Kozai, Japan

. Dave Staples, Great Britain

. Vicente Piccari, Venezuela

8 Man

8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1667
1666
1630
1613
1591
1570
1673
1662
1604
1638
1586
1616
1621
1523
1579
1625
1558
1574
1635
1652

2 Man

2 Hombres

2 Herren

2 Hommes
1332
1299
1243
1234
1274
1231
1214
1164
1264
1242
1218
1237
1189
1236
1289
1203
1213
1260
1290

1195

5 Man

5 Hombres

5 Herren

5 Hommes Total
1320 4319
1196 Liel
1260 4133
1258 L4105
1197 L062
1257 Los8
1170 L0o57
1229 4055
1187 Loss
1172 L4052
1240 Lokk
1181 Lo3L
1218 L4028
1264 4023
1147 L4015
1183 Lot
1234 Loos
1169 L003
1078 Loo3

1152 3999



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis., U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

Henry Sundstrom, Sweden
Robert Hanson, United States
Frank Boehm, Canada

Gaston Friman, Sweden

Chris Buck, Great Britain
Matti Kiilakari, Finland
Rene Ferrie, France

Andre Cervelli, France

. John Handegard, United States
. Geoff Liddiard, Great Britain
. Ronald Powell, Australia

. Nicola Di Pinto, ltaly

. John Bates, Panama

. Lino Braghieri, ltaly

. Bernardo Bravo, Mexico

. Rudy Stewart, Puerto Rico
. Erkki Lax, Finland

Eric Miles, Australia

. Paul Yoshimasu, Canada

. Dave Taylor, Great Britain
. Bernt Hellstrom, Sweden

. Gerhard Schirmer, Austria

. Klaus Mueller, West Germany

Pablo Hernandez, Venezuela

. Kalevi thatlainen, Finland

. Brian Wilkins, Great Britain
. Roger Persson, Sweden

. Miguel Anaya, Mexico

. Nils Wold, Norway

. Patrick Borie, France

. Ricardo Alvizu, Venezuela

. Werner Foerster, West Germany

8 Man
8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1590
1643
1610
1682
1565
1545
1545
1588
1609
1605
1602
1524

1579
1573
1581
1505
1628
1551
1598
1499
1639
1536
1540
1503
1664
1561

1529
1539
1584
1481

1593
1504

2 Man
2 Hombres
2 Herren
2 Hommes

1142
1115
1196
1167
1196
1268

1199
1223
1204
1190
1202
1182

1154
1148
1131
1200
1180
1179
1117
1241
1159
1160
1124
1277
1088
1149
1177
1226
1144
1164
1143
1237

5 Man
5 Hombres
5 Herren
5 Hommes

1257

1225
177
1131
1219
1155
1219
1146
1143
1158
1140

1233

1206
1208
1211
1215
1109
1186
1194
1169
1108
1206
1237
1119
1144

1184
1187
1127
1161
1239
1147
1140

Total
3989
3983
3983
3980
3980
3968
3963
3957
3956
3953
3944

3939

3939
3929
3923
3920
3917 3
3916 °
3909
3909
3906
3902
3901
3899
3896 ¢,
3894
3893
3892
3889
3884
3883
3881



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis., U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

., Carlos Lovera, Venezuela

. Leonardus Hazebroek, Netherlands
. Jan Kozaki, Australia

. Vittorio Noveletto, Italy

. Wilfredo Berrios, Puerto Rico
. Jules Soetaert, Canada

. Tadao Chonan, Japan

. Luigino Cangemi, ltaly

. Eric Butcher, Great Britain

. Francesco Invrea, ltaly

. Wilhelm Masek, Austria

. Luis Castellanos, Venezuela

. Klaus Penkwitz, West Germany
. Svein Laregg, Norway

. Torben Wurtz, Denmark

. Michael Schmid, United States
. Russell London, United States
. Carlos Bernal, Colombia

. Henri Clerckx, Belgium

. Hubert Bessemans, Belgium

. Merv Brice, Australia

. Victor Del Castillo, Mexico

. Ronatd Carson, Canada

. Sid Allen, Canada

. Reinhard Janka, West Germany

Ib Ibsen, Denmark

. Bjornan Kleven, Norway

. Javier Madrigal, Colombia

. Hannes Hobarth, Austria

. Franklin Betancourt, Puerto Rico
. Georges Daunys, France

. Fernando Barocia, Mexico

. Edward Ellis, Ireland

. Patrick 0'Shea, Ireland

. Edward Hoskins, Australia

. Eddie Garofalo, Puerto Rico

. Mario Boneta, Jr., Mexico

. Joerg Kuehnast, West Germany

. Rolf Betzler, West Germany

. Per Kittelsen, Norway

. Joe Mc Nally, lIreland

. Rene lacazzi, Switzerland

. Niilo Alatalo, Finland

. Lawrence Rabkin, United States

8 Man
8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1566
1610
1612
1569
1498
1529
1624
1524
1512
1566
1532
1594
1569
1576
1490
1599
1551
1511
1481
1553
1514
1566
1585
1485
1538
1451
1510
1507
1463
1561
1595
1577
1614
1532
1465
1598
1577
1463
1488
1488
1468
1534
1475
1451

2 Man
2 Hombres
2 Herren
2 Hommes

1181
1160
1225
1106
1247
1205
1121
1208
1213
1107
1129
1195
1113
1128
1161
1165
1113
1154
1081
1115
1187
1159
1094
1105
1085
1184
1216
1163
1126
1074
1142
1151
1077
1221
1215
1041
1129
1200
1065
1199
1189
1134
1213
1148

5 Man
5 Hombres
5 Herren
5 Hommes

1133
1108
1040
1194
1124
1131

1118
1130
1137
1188
1197
1068
1172
1149
1198
1084
1183
1182
1283
1172
1138
1111

1156
1243
1210
1196
1104
1158
1238
1191
1087
1096
1133
1069
1135
1176
1105
1145
1253
1119
1148
1136
1113
1200

Total

3880
3878
3877
3869
3869
3865
3863
3862
3862
3861
3858
3857
3854
3853
3849
3848
38L7
38L7
3845
3840
3839
3836
3835
3833
3833
3831
3830
3828
3827
3826
3824
3824
3824
3822
3815
3815
3811
3808
3806
3806
3805
3804
3801 57
3799



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis., U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

97.
. Katsuhiro Ishida, Japan
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112,
113.
114,
115,
116.
117.
118,
119,
120.
121,
122.
123.
124,
125,
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134,
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140,

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

K. C. Fung, Hong Kong

Philippe Dubois, France
Jairo Ocampo, Colombia
Marcel Molinie, France
Michael Albury, Bahamas
Jacques Fatton, Switzerland
Georg Jensen, Denmark

Hans Kahle, West Germany
Mikio Kobayashi, Japan
Franz Schifferle, Switzerland
Red Glasser, Canada

Anton De Quant, Netherlands
Jorge De La Guardia, Panama
Domingo Adduci, Argentina
Ferdinand De Koning, Netherlands
Jon Reeves, Great Britain
W. K. Siech, Netherlands
Bernie Caterer, Great Britain
Seppo Jonasson, Finland
Hans Strandberg, Sweden
Jose Flores, Venezuela
Henry Corrado, Bermuda
Gladwin Robinson, Bermuda
Bengt Aberg, Sweden

John Thomassen, Denmark
Louis Cheung, Hong Kong
Jeff Albury, Bahamas

Fritz Blum, West Germany
Alfredo Diaz, Mexico

Lee Robbins, Bahamas
Rolando Conde, Guatemala
Walter Zumofen, Switzerland
Victor Bubniw, Australia
Anton Struyk, Netherlands
Ron Olson, Canada

Bruno Conti, ltaly

Antonio Sansur, Honduras
Steve Mackie, Australia

Lou Palumbo, Canada

Leif Johansen, Norway

W. K. Lau, Hong Kong
Rogelio Cardenas, Mexico
Manfred Amrhein, Costa Rica

8 Man

8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1567
1526
1528
1615
1430
1495
1509
1502
1516
1522
1538
1522
1475
1539
1426
1517
1509
1564
1554
1497
1519
1514
1539
1434
1504
1372
1532
1516
1486
1485
1444
1465
1549
1556
1503
1566
1543
1477
1564
1520
145k
1457
1539
1485

2 Man

2 Hombres
2 Herren
2 Hommes

1103
1132
1083
1100
1154
1074
1172
1164
1091
1171
1161
1072
1147
1121
1129
1145
1170
1099
1093
1128
1143
1061
1164
1197
1183
1246
1154
1100
1181
1130
1186
1187
1078
1175
1204
1036
1157
1090
1058
1116
1129
1134
1050
1120

5 Man

5 Hombres
5 Herren
5 Hommes

1127
1134
177
1073
1201

1216
1103
1116
1174
1088
1081

1185
1153
1114
1218
1108
1089
1103
1118
1140
1103
1189
1059
1125
1065
1130
1061
1127
1074
1126
1111
1088
1110
1003
1027
1132
1033
1162
1106
1085
1134
1125
1127
1110

Total

3797
3792
3788
3788
3785
3785
3784
3782
3781

3781

3780
3779
3775
3774
3773
3770
3768
3766
3765
3765
3765
376k
3762
3756
3752
3748
3747
3743
3741
3741
3741
3740
3737
3734
3734
3734
3733
3729
3728
3721

3717
3716
3716
3715



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis., U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

141,
142,
143.
144 .
145,
146.
147.
148.
149,
150.
151.
152.
153.
154,
155,
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164,
165 .
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184,

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

Cesar lzaguirre, Honduras
Helmut Kuehn, West Germany
Matti Nieminen, Finland
Guillermo Manfredo, Panama
Peter Leung, Hong Kong
Gianni Losito, ltaly

Erich Tybl, Austria
Kenneth Sheehan, Australia
Borje Asberg, Sweden

Serge Blanc, France
Alberto Duarte, Colombia
Takeshi Taniguchi, Japan
Bo Holmberg, Sweden
Masasuke Tanaka, Japan
Steve Brown, Canada

Luis Lopez, Panama

Arnaldo Gonzalez, Costa Rica
Rafael Fernandez, Venequela
Luis Gracey, Peru

Gulbrand Gagnum, Norway
Jose Chiesa, Argentina
Eladio Crespo, Argentina
Niels Honore, Denmark
Preston Trott, Bermuda
Guillermo Galves, Mexico
Josef Wiener, Sweden
Ronald Turnquest, Bahamas
Carlos Valdez, Peru

Rene Simon, Honduras
Daniel Huber, Switzerland
Frans Labordery, Belgium
Aristobulo Baron, Colombia
Humberto De Luca, Panama
Jean Pierre Horn, France
Ernesto Maduro, Costa Rica
Bruno Tambini, Switzerland
Hubert de La Celle, France
Manuel Plotkin, Argentina
Angelo Vighi, ltaly
Burnice Sands, Bahamas
Alfredo Boyd, Panama
Alejandro Karpinski, Costa Rica
Oscar Gil, Guatemala

Jorge Herrero, Argentina

8 Man

8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1523
1534
1465
1429
1586
1479
1477
1513
1514
1441
1527
416
1551
1430
1490
1427
1495
1535
1433
1403
1531
1414
1505
1338
1468
1487
1510
1531
1480
1433
1366
1428
1478
1420
1375
1498
1434
1491
1438
1511
1491
1531
1359
1374

2 Man

2 Hombres
2 Herren
2 Hommes

1114
1029
1149
1116
1139
1093
1073
117
1094
1154
1098
1109
1101
1105
1126
1091
1083
1103
1155
1145
1041
1142
1088
1181
1094
1090
1084
1102
1083
1125
1129
1096
1136
1108
1113
1123
1114
1023
1112
1095
1112
1032
1105
1137

5 Man

5 Hombres
5 Herren
5 Hommes

1078
1149
1097
1166
985
1136
1155
1074
1096
1101
1069
1168
1041
1154
1071
1163
1102
1042
1087
1121
1096
1109
1070
1144
1100
1082
1063
1022
1091
1095
1157
1122
1030
1115
1152
1018
1090
1118
1080
1024
1024
1061
1158
1110

Total

3715
3712
3711

3711

3710
3708
3705
3704
3704
3696
3694
3693
3693
3689
3687
3681

3680
3680
3675
3669
3668
3665
3663
3663
3662
3659
3657
3655
3654
3653
3652
3646
36L4
3643
3640
3639
3638
3632
3630
3630
3627
3624
3622
3621



7th FI1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis., U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203,
204,
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211,
212.
213,
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

Jorge Mantero, Argentina
Claude Levy, Switzerland
Tofi lraola, Puerto Rico
Frank Maes, Belgium

Arne Strom, Norway

Henry Gundersen, Norway
Knud Theis, Denmark

Oscar Antonio Melfi, Argentina
Joseph Van Hoof, Belgium
Julian Van Lowe, Bermuda
Rodolpho Valenzuela, Guatemala
Fred Ng, Hong Kong

Rafael Mantilla, Colombia
Paul Yuen, Hong Kong

Walter Milbacher, Austria
Joahn Verwijmeren, Netherlands
Raul Davila, Ecuador

Leo Gutierrez, Panama

Fritz Gass, Switzerland
Helmert Ravenhorst, Netherlands
Arnoldo Pinto, Costa Rica
Vaino Saarinen, Finland
Richard Maly, Austria
Masayasu Fujimori, Japan
Jorge Vallarino, Panama
Peter Schneller, Austria
Alfredo Jalil, Honduras
Joseph Froimzon, Costa Rica
Roberto Tosto, Argentina
Jerome Schepens, Belgium
Miguel Sainz, Puerto Rico
James Godwin, Bermuda

Arie Bregman, lIsrael
Richard Zuill, Bermuda
Alvaro Ceballos, Colombia
Maurico Proano, Ecuador
Henry Chan, Hong Kong
Patrick Gibbons, lreland
Roberto Morales, Guatemala
Bradley Friesen, Bahamas
Patrick Sweeting, Bahamas
John Murphy, lreland

Mario Carramza, Costa Rica
Walter Aigner, Austria

8 Man

8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1440
1459
1505
1361

1505
1549
1427
1538
1446
1408
1385
1443
1340
1523
1461

1497
1437
1523
1451

1478
1505
1438
1437
1411

1399
1342
1467
1478
1370
1464
1459
1415
1427
1434
1550
1494
1389
1400
1325
1484
1444
1417
1445

1392

2 Man
2 Hombres
2 Herren
2 Hommes

1139
1053
1093
1114
1042
1023
1094
1011
1084
1095
1121
1036
1115
1100
1108
1037
1044
1054
1090
1029
1002
1108
1098
1073
1091
1094
1076
1051
1087
1073
1055
1095
1051
1157

991
1068
1135
1069
1148
1011

982
1092
1049
1082

5 Man
5 Hombres
5 Herren
5 Hommes

1041
1105
1017
1138
1061
1035
1084
1056
1073
1097
1093
1119
1142
972
1026
1059
1108
1011
1043
1072
1071
1028
1033
1080
1073
1126
1018
1029
1100
1017
1040
1040
1069
954
996
972
986
1052
1048
1025
1092
1005
1020
1036

Total

3620
3617
3615
3613
3608
3607
3605
3605
3603
3600
3599
3598
3597
3595
3595
3593
3589
3588
3584
3579
3578
3574
3568
3564
3563
3562
3561
3558
3557
3554
3554
3550
3547
3545
3537
3534
3528
3521
3521
3520
3518
3514
3514
3510
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229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241,
242,
243,
244,
245.
246.
247,
248.
249,
250.
251,
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259,
260.
261.
262.
263.

Men, 20 Games; Hombres, 20 Juegos; Herren, 20 Spiele; Hommes, 20 Parties

Berndt Andberg, Finland
Arthur Flood, Bermuda

Ezra Shasha, Israel

Shigeru Shimizu, Japan
German Arciniegas, Colombia
Amikam Tondovski, lIsrael
Jorge Arellano, Ecuador
Harry Jensen, Denmark
Yeheskiel Gershoni, lsrael
James Nolan, lreland

Walter Wilson, Bermuda
George Verhoef, Netherlands
Luis Cornejo, Ecuador

Luis Aguilar, Guatemala
Octavio Chang, Panama

Helge Larsen, Denmark
Oivind Odegard, Norway
Ruben Ibanez, Argentina
Eric Capra, Costa Rica
Carlos Bickford, Guatemala
Jose Ruana, Guatemala

Mario Paris, Costa Rica
Gerhard Jurst, Austria

Eddy Goeman, Belgium

Jose Martinez, Honduras
Thomas Shaughnessy, lreland
Ramiro Davalos, Ecuador
Reniery Callejus, Honduras
Azaria Strugo, Israel
Fausto Cornejo, Ecuador
Alfonso Baquero, Ecuador
Ricardo Asturias, Gautemala
Guido Burgaensie, Ecuador
Jorge Dacarett, Honduras
Roberto Alonzo, Honduras
Sydney French, Bahamas
Pedro Hernandez, Venezuela
William Stearns, Bermuda
Luis Velez, Puerto Rico
George Verhoef, Netherlands

8 Man

8 Hombres
8 Herren
8 Hommes

1448
1363
1409
1408
1466
1421
1353
1391
1368
1374
1374
1414
1380
1422
1407
1429
1394
1317
1354
1386
1484
1346
1303
1367
1341
1360
1305
1336
1261
1349
1299
1238
1319
1273
1211
1316
1513
1376
1508
1414

2 Man 5 Man

2 Hombres 5 Hombres

2 Herren 5 Herren

2 Hommes 5 Hommes
1017 1044
1095 1045
1061 1032
1102 990
1036 996
1038 1035
1036 1101
1042 1055
1047 1065
1030 1070
1046 1047
1036 1006
1071 1000
997 1032
1043 994
991 1024
1001 1042
1134 985
1036 1040
994 1046
1000 934
1048 1007
1050 1040
974 1047
1015 1031
962 1035
1005 1016
955 1031
1031 1018
1006 931
986 979
1039 935
870 1014
830 993
880 951

Withdrew

1029 Withdrew
1091 Withdrew
1184 Withdrew
1036 Withdrew

Total

3509 9.

3503
3502
3500
3498
349k
3490
3488
3480
3474
3467
3456
3451

3451

3444
3LLL
3437
3436
3430
3426
3418
3401

3393
3388
3387
3357
3326
3322
3310
3286
3264
3212
3203
3096
3042
1316
2542
2467
2692
2450

B

-
)
be
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Women, 18 Games

Damas, 18 Juegos
Damen, 18 Spiele
Dames, 18 Parties

. Ashie Gonzalez, Puerto Rico

. Joan Holm, United States

. Penny McClain, United States
. Ruth Guerster, Australia

. Dixie Burmeister, United States
. Jean Soderlund, Australia

. Lea Hilokoski, Finland

. Adele Da-Re, Australis

. Jacquline Kott, United States
. Ranae Adams, United States

. Lillian Hilton, Canada

. Mar1lla Arzate, Mexico

. Anna Luisa Morlett, Mexico

. Audrey Perkin, Canada

. Yoshimi Fukuda, Japan

. Lorrie Koch, United States

. Lizzie de Chang, Panama

. Michiko Ido, Japan

. Adela de Cardoze, Panama

. Fina Montero, Puerto Rico

L Women
4 Damas
L4 pamen
L4 Dames
1198
1166
1173
1190
1197
1087
1089
1103
1087
1116
1103
1191
1117
1049
963
1120
1057
1048
1004

1079

2 Women
2 Damas
2 Damen
2 Dames
1097
1103
1139
1081
1076
1162
1072
1153
1125
1069
1163
1007
IIIQ
1162
1213
999
1070
1093
1083

1096

5 Women
5 Damas
5 Damen
5 Dames

1146
1132
1059
1097
1094
1094
1157
1054
1083
1106
1010
1064
1032
1048
1078
1130
1110
1093

114

1052

Total
344
3401
3371
3368
3367
3367
3318
3310
3295
3291
3276
3262
3259
3259
3254
3249
3237
3234
3228
3227
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21.
22.

23,
24,

25,
26.
27.
28.
29,
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
. Christel Penkwitz, West Germany
37.
38.
39.
Lo,
L,
L2,
L3,
Ly,
L5,
46,
L7.
48,
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
. Carmina De Reiner, Venezuela
57.
58.
59.
60.

Women, 18 Games; Damas, 18 Juegos; Damen, 18 Spiele; Dames 18 Parties

Shirley E11is, Australia
Joan Andersen, Denmark
Audrey Tew, Great Britain
Gabi de Fort, Peru

Mary De Faria, Venezuela
Antje Schnitzer, West Germany
Lillian Bruce, Australia
Lea Kaartinen, Finland
Maria Christiaen, Belgium
Marga Benitez, Puerto Rico
Ursula Becker, Sweden
Yasuko Shimizu, Japan
Jacqueline Coudere, Belgium
Lena Linden, Sweden

Gerda Nylund, Sweden

Barbro Lindberg, Sweden

Angie Nunez, Mexico

Masako Fujita, Japan

Irma Urrea, Mexico

Eija Krogerus, Finland
Eleanore Vanesse, West Germany
Anja lhalainen, Finltand

Margot Ebel, West Germany
Trish Datson, Australia
Conchita Delgado, Puerto Rico
Nydia Resto, Puerto

Godelieve Debuysscher, Belgium
Judith De Wagner, Venezuela
Michiko Hirooka, Japan
Inga-Britt Werner, Sweden
Kjersti Strom, Norway
Mary-Anne Lando, Sweden

Eunice Grant, Great Britain
Kim Wheeler, Great Britain

Julieta de Gutierrez, Panama
Dora De Ruccella, Argentina
Renate Koenig, West Germany
Eileen Soccia, Canada

L women
L Damas
L pamen
L, Dames

1131
1037
1119

1110

1029
1078
1122
1128
1065

997
1026
1042
1022
1038
1055
1008
1079
1020
1038

989
1035

970
1039
1031
1104
1052

986

987
1031

959
1061
1006
1019
1011
1049

918

975
1068

963

980

2 Women
2 Damas
2 Damen
2 Dames

1022
[RRE?
1023
1090

1087
995
1022
1026
1023
1128
1019
1034
1090
1052
1011
1083
1036
11
1060
1130
1024
1104
1028
1073
987
1030
1014
972
991
1089
1010
1090
1033
938
1018
1035
1091
1037
1001
1034

5 Women
5 Damas
5 Damen
5 Dames

1066
1058
1059

991

1068
1095
1024
1014
1078
1041
1120
1088
1048
1067
1086
1057
1032
1006
1039
1013
1072
1033
1039
999
1012
1020
1100
1128
1064
1038
1007
977
1016
1116
997
1108
991
943
1078
1026

Total
3219
3209
3201
3191

3184
3168
3168
3168 <.
3166
3166
3165
316k
3160
3157
3152
3148
3147
3137
3137
3132
3131 3,
3107
3106 4
3103
3103
3102
3100
3087
3086
3086
3078
3073
3068
3065
306k
3061
3057
3048
3042
3040
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61.
62.
63.
6hL .
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
. Yukiko Kawachi, Japan
72.
73.
. Louise Smith, Canada
75.
76.
77.
. Rauha Suneson, Finland
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
8L,
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
oL,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101,
102.
103.

Women, 18 Games; Damas, 18 Juegos; Damen, 18 Spiele; Dames, 18 Parties

Edna Seel, Great Britain

Vicky De Castro, Peru

Nadine Kindermans, Belgium
Lillian Christiansen, Denmark
Mia Parmentier, Belgium

Mitsy Naka, Canada

Dorothea Weiche, West Germany
Ulpu Kaikko, Finland

Carmen De Melo, Mexico
Gilberte Wildermeersh, Belgium

lvonne De Mayorca, Venezuela
Ena Grant, Great Britain

Julie de Palm, Panama
Esther Leuenberger, Switzerland
Sissel Egeland, Norway

Rocio de Munera, Colombia
Raquelin lglesias, Puerto Rico
Ruth de Gabriel, Colombia
Patricia Albuoy, Bermuda
Gracia Aguirre, Mexico

Feliza De Devoto, Peru

Carmen De Marchandet, Venezuela
Mary Landreville, Canada

Freda Flesch, Austria

Monique De Silva, Venezuela
Yvonne de Arenas, Panama
Christine Jarolin, Austria
Madeline Peniston, Bermuda
Nelida De Espinasse, Argentina
Mercedez Arana, Peru

Erika Horak, Austria

Carmina De Aleman, Panama
Matilde Abad, Colombig

Jane de Roeder, Peru

Helgna de-tLlano, Colombia
Fanny de Berges, Colombia
Marina Simons, Ecuador

Munira Quizena, Colombia
Piedad de Molina, Ecuador

Wyn Collison, Great Britain

L wWomen
L Damas
L Damen
L pames

964
1001
964
1023
1035
1025
1003
98k
981
995
999
959
987
953
995
946
1004
1020
1024
946
991
1015
903
936
950
970
1003
882
985
961
985
994
1048
1046
960
986
911
938
995
923
878
718
1042

2 Women
2 Damas
2 Damen
2 Dames

1073
1043
1078
1041
1029
992
1019
1057
984
961
1024
948
998
1058
986
1026
957
1034
932
972
921
973
1043
98L
98L
1004
876
1002
876
997
915
917
896
922
959
903
923
943
864
893
856
840
906

5 Women
5 Damas
5 Damen
5 Dames Total
1000 3037
990 3034
988 3030
952 3016
951 3015
994 3011
981 3003
962 3003 ¢ .
1036 3001
1040 2996
967 2990
1071 2988
1003 2988
972 2983
994 2975
991 2963
1000 2961
900+/00 29545,
981 2937
1002 2920
1003 2915
925 2913
966 2912
981 2901
962 2896
917 2891
1002 2881
992 2876
1015 2876
918 2876
974 2874
948 2859
912 2856
882 2850
912 2831
941 2830
995 2829
941 2822
916 2775
861 2667
823 2557
783 2341
(Withdrew)
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FINAL STANDINGS

5 Man, 6 Games

5 Hombres, 6 Juegos
5 Herren, 6 Spiele
5 Hommes, 6 Parties

1 - UNITED STATES - 6194

Ed Luther 737 583
Bob Glaser 608 589
Fred Vitali 614 604
Bob Hanson 624 601
Dom DiCicco 566 668

3149 3045

2 - BELGIUM - 5980

Ed Clauws 658 529
Hubby Bessemans 541 631
Rik Clerckx 637 646
Frans Labordery 579 578
Louis Wildemeersch 543 638

2958 3022
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

3 - ITALY - 5948

Luigi Cangemi 576 554
Lino Braghieri 609 599
Nicola Di Pinto 595 638
Dario Barbieri 587 596
Vittorio Noveletto 614 580

2981 2967

L - PUERTO RICO - 5919

Rolando Sebelen 671 586
Wilfredo Berrios 600 524
Rudy Stewart 590 625
Eddie Garofalo 581 595
Carlos Diaz 591 556

3033 2886

5 - FRANCE - 5868

Rene Ferrie 587 632
Georges Daunys 545 542
Andre Cervelli 588 558
Patrick Borie 630 609
Philippe Dubois 560 617

2910 2958
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, g Parties

6 - GREAT BRITAIN - 5864

Brian Michael 638 602
Geof Liddiard 545 613
Dave Taylor 573 596
Dave Staples 571 507
Chris Buck 595 624

2922 2942

7 - CANADA - 5841

Steve Brown 531 540
Sid Allen 599 Bl
Paul Yoshimasu 647 547
Ron Carson 619 537
Frank Boehm 631 546

3027 2814

8 - AUSTRIA - 5822

Wilhelm Masek 590 607
Hannes Hobarth 600 638
Walter Milbacher 485 54
Gerhard Schirmer 640 566
Erich Tybl 593 562

2908 2914
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

9 - SWEDEN - 5748

Gaston Friman 577 554
Bengt Aberg 547 518
Roger Persson 637 550
Henry Sundstrom 694 563
Bernt Hellstrom 590 518

3045 2703

10 - WEST GERMANY - 5745

Joerg Kuehnast 586 559
Klaus Mueller 635 602
Helmut Kuehn 613 536
Werner Foerster 545 595
Fritz Blum 502 572

2881 2864

11 - MEXICO - 5728

Miguel Estrada 587 585
Fernando Barocio 577 519
Victor Del Castillo 536 575
Mario Boneta 539 566
Miguel Anaya 583 ---
Bernardo Bravo == 661
2822 290
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

12 - DENMARK - 5724

Torben Wurtz 597 601
Ib Ibsen 588 608
Knud Theis 595 L89g
John Thomassen 562 568
Georg Jensen 570 546

2912 2812

13 - COLOMBIA - 5711

Juan Arango 660 569
Javier Madrigal 587 571
Alberto Duarte 541 528
Jairo Ocampo S5he 527
Carlos Bernal 638 5Ll

2972 2739

14 - FINLAND - 5691

Erkki Lax 555 554
Kalevi lhalainen 568 576
Niilo Alatalo 573 540
Matti Kiilakari 561 594
Leo Hilokoski 590 580

2847 2844
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, § Parties

15 - PANAMA - 5679

Luis Lopez 598 565
Guillermo Manfredo 605 561
Humberto De Luca 469 561
John Bates 588 618
Jorge De La Guardia 575 539

2835 284L

16 - NORWAY - 5667

Bjornar Kleven 532 572
Svein Laregg 523 626
Nils Wold 608 553
Leif Johansen 587 547
Per Kittelsen 554 565

2804 2863

17 - JAPAN - 5663

Katuhiro Ishida 562 572
Mikio Kobayashi 541 547
Masasuke Tanaka 539 615
Kenichi Kozai 565 604
Tadao Chonan 531 587

2738 2925
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

18 - VENEZUELA - 5619

Vincente Piccari 592 560
Ricardo Alvizu 567 580
Luis Castellanos 536 532
Pablo Hernandez 633 1486
Carlos Lovera 545 588

2873 2756

19 - HONG KONG - 5597

K. C. Szeto 687 571
Peter Leung 472 .-
K. C. Fung 565 562
Louis Cheung 525 -—-
Yu Fook On 639 621
Paul Yuen -—- L28
Fred Ng - 527

2888 2709

20 - BAHAMAS - 5589

Jeff Albury 633 Lok
Burnice Sands 495 529
Ronald Turnquest 548 515
Lee Robbins 604 507
Uel Sawyer 648 616

2928 2661
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

21 - ARGENTINA - 5576

Eladio Crespo 560 549
Jose Chiesa 555 541
Domingo Adduci 614 60k
Jorge Mantero 530 567
Oscar Melfi 521 235

2780 2796

22 -~ AUSTRALIA - 5565

Graham Smi th 599 597
Eric Miles 569 617
Ronald Powell 572 568
Jan Kozaki 507 533
Victor Bubniw 512 491

2759 2806

23 - NETHERLANDS - 5499

Anton De Quant 541 612
Leonardus Hazebroek 586 522
W. K. Siech 573 530
Fernand De Koning 555 553
Anton Struyk 517 510

2772 2727
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

24 - COSTA RICA - 5496

Ernesto Maduro 621 531
Arnold Pinto 541 530
Alejandro Karpinski 565 Lo6
Manfred Amrhein 620 k9o
Arnaldo Gonzalez 582 520

2929 2567

25 - SWITZERLAND - 5443

Rene Jacazzi 585 551
Walter Zumofen 554 556
Franz Schifferle 493 ---
Jacques Fatton 545 558
Daniel Huber Skl 551
Bruno Tambini = 506

2721 2722

26 - IRELAND - 5393

Patrick 0'Shea 558 511
John Murphy 500 ---
Patrick Gibbons 507 545
Joe McNally 565 583
Edward Ellis 596 537
James Se-Nolan - 491

2726 2667
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

27 - HONDURAS - 5380

Rene Simon 570 521
Cesar lzaquirre 558 520
Tony Sanzur 545 617
Alfredo Jalil Le2 556
Jose Santos Martinez 531 500

2666 2714

28 - BERMUDA - 5322

Richard Zuill Lgs L59
Jim Godwin 523 517
Preston Trott 610 534
Henry Corrado 535 524
Gladwin Robinson 557 568

2720 2602

29 - GUATEMALA - 5286

Rodolfo Valenzuela L98 -
Luis Aguilar 529 503
Roberto Morales 512 536
Oscar Gil 5Lk 614
Rolando Conde 502 586
Jose Ruano == Lé2

2585 2701

-10-
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5 Man, 6 Games; 5 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 5 Herren, 6 Spiele; 5 Hommes, 6 Parties

30 - ISRAEL - 5219

Yehskel Gersohni 561 504
Arie Bregman 585 L 8L
Ezra Shasha 493 539
Amikam Tondovski 529 506
Azaria Strugo 503 515

2671 2548

31 - ECUADOR - 5207

Jorge Arellano 517 584
Ramiro Davalos L85 531
Lou Cornejo L88 512
Raul Davila 518 590
Maurico Proano 503 L69

2511 2696

-11-
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FEINAL STANDINGS
5 Women, 6 Games
5 Damas, b Juegos
5 Damen, b Spiele
5 Dames, 6 Parties

1 - UNITED STATES - 5474

Penny McClain 517 542
Ranae Adams 584 522
Dixie Burmeister 552 542
Jacquline Kott 572 511
Joan Holm 581 551

2806 2668

2 - AUSTRALIA - 5322

Lillian Bruce 492 532
Adele Da-Re 554 500
Shirley Ellis 547 519
Jean Soderlund 540 541
Ruth Guester Shh 553

2677 2645

3 - VENEZUELA - 5283

Ivonne de Mayorca 513 568
Carmen Marchandet 499 463
Judith Wagner 572 492
Carmina Reiner 612 L96
Mary Carmen Farias 504 564

2700 2583

-1-
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5 Women, 6 Games; 5 Damas, 6 Juegos; 5 Damen, 6 Spiele; 5 Dames, 6 Parties

L - SWEDEN - 5263

Mary Ann Lando 506 ---
Inga- Britt Werner 521 LB86
Lena Linden shy 523
Gerda Nylund 559 527
Barbro Lindberg 517 515
Ursula Becker - 565

2647 2616

5 - WEST GERMANY - 5262

Renate Koenig 498 580
Eleonore Vanesse 509 524
Margot Ebel 507 Lg2
Antje Schnitzer 560 535
Christel Penkwitz 508 549

2582 2680

6 - PANAMA - 5251

Lizzie De Chang 584 526
Julietta Gutierrez L85 506
Yvonne De Arenas 516 499
Julie De Palm 459 535
Adela De Cardoze 549 592

2593 2658



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A., - August 20-28, 1971

5 Women, 6 Games; 5 Damas, 6 Juegos; 5 Damen, 6 Spiele; 5 Dames, 6 Parties

7 - FINLAND - 5244

Tuula Kaartinen 503 511
Lea Hilokoski 593 564
Ulpo Kaikko 514 Lu8
Eija Krogerus 526 546
Anja lhalainen 509 530

2645 2599

8 - PUERTO RICO - 5226

Ashie Gonzalez 529 617
Fina Montero 510 542
Conchita Delgado L49 ---
Nydia Resto 584 516
Marga Benitez 537 504
Raquelin Iglesias === 438

2609 2617

9 - JAPAN - 5221

Yoshimi Fukuda 509 569
Michiko Hirooka 548 L4990
Masako Fujita 453 586
Michiko ldo 522 -
Yasuko Shimizu 517 571
Yukiko Kawachi - 456

2549 2672
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5 Women, 6 Games; 5 Damas, 6 Juegos; 5 Damen, 6 Spiele; 5 Dames, 6 Parties

10 - MEXICO - 5151

Irma Urrea L89 524
Angie Nunez 502 504
Carmen De Melo 520 516
Marlla Arzate 549 515
Ana Luisa Morlett 549 483

2609 2542

11 - GREAT BRITAIN - 5127

Wyn Collison L6} -
Eunice Grant 590 LglL
Edna Seel 532 L68
Audrey Tew 505 554
Kim Wheeler 480 517
Ena Grant - Lok

256 2559

12 - BELGIUM - 5105

Nadine Kindermans 488 500
Jacqueline Coudere 502 546
Mia Parmentier Lo 505
Gilberte Wildemeersch 523 517
Maria Christiaens 524 554

2483 2622
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5 Women, 6 Games; 5 Damas, 6 Juegos; 5 Damen, 6 Spiele; 5 Dames, 6 Parties

13 - CANADA - 5046

Mary Landrevillie 490 ---
Mitsy Naka 499 Los
Audrey Perkin 524 524
Louise Smith 503 L69
Eileen Scoccia 529 Lo7
Lil Hilton o= 516

2545 2501

14 - PERU - L4869

Mercedes Arana L27 L85
Gaby De Fort 510 481
Feliza De Devoto 522 459
Jane De Roeder 480 515
Victoria De Castro 527 463

2466 2403

15 - COLOMBIA - 4783

Fanny De Berges 500 416
Ruth De Gabriel 497 507
Matilde Abad 463 478
Helena De Llano 507 | L34
Rocio De Munera 483 498

2450 2333
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FINAL STANDINGS

2 Man, 6 Games

2 Hombres, 6 Juegos

2 Herren, 6 Spiele

2 Hommes, 6 Parties

1 - Puerto Rico 2520 Rolando Sebelen 1231
Carlos Diaz 1289

2 - United States 2478 Bob Glaser 1274
John Handegard 1204

3 - Australia 2474 Victor Bubniw 1175
Graham Smith 1299

L - Mexico 2468 Miguel Estrada 1242
Miguel Anaya 1226

5 - Great Britain 2460 Jon Reeves 1170
Dave Staples 1290

6 - Venezuela 2458 Pablo Hernandez 1277
Carlos Lovera 1181

7 - United States 2447 Ed Luther 1332
Bob Hanson 1115

8 - Japan 2431 Kenichi Kobayashi 1171

Mikio Kosai 1260
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2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

9 - Australia 2427 Ron Powell 1202
Jan Kozaki 1225
10 - Bahamas 2422 Lee Robbins 1186
Vel Sawyer 1236
11 - Finland 2417 Matti Nieminen 1149
Matti Kiilakari 1268
12 -~ Denmark 2410 Georg Jensen 1164
John Thomassen 1246
13 - Great Britain 2408 Brian Michael 1218
Geof Liddard 1190
14 - United States 2402 Dom DiCicco 1213
Fred Vitali 1189
15 - Venezuela 2390 Vicenti Piccari 1195
Luis Castellanos 1195
16 - Puerto Rico 2384 Luis Velez 1184
Rudy Stewart 1200
17 - Hong Kong 2382 Peter Leung 1139
Yu Fook On 1243



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U,S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

18 - Belgium 2379 Ed Clauws 1264
Hubby Bessemans 1115
19 - Belgium 2366 Frans Labordery 1129
Louis Wildemeersch 1237
20 - Great Britain 2362 Eric Butcher 1213
Brian Wilkins 1149
21 - Bermuda 2361 Henry Corrado 1164
Gladwin Robinson 1197
22 - Italy 2351 Lino Braghieri 1148
Dario Barbieri 1203
23 - Netherlands 2349 Ferdinand De Koning 1145
Tony Struyk 1204
24 - Sweden 2344 Gaston Friman 1167
Roger Persson 1177
25 - Norway 2344 Bjornar Kleven 1216
Svein Laregg 1128
26 - Finland 2342 Leo Hilokoski 1214
Seppo Jonasson 1128



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

27 - Sweden 2342 Bengt Aberg 1183
Bernt Hellstrom 1159
28 - France 234 Rene Ferrie 1199
Georges Daunys 1142
29 - Puerto Rico 2340 Wilfredo Berrios 1247
Tofi Iraola 1093
30 - Hong Kong 2337 K. C. Szeto 1234
K. C. Fung 1103
31 - Norway 2328 Leif Johansen 1129
Per Kittelsen 1199
32 - West Germany 2324 Klaus Mueller 1124
Joerg Kuehnast 1200
33 - France 2318 Patrick Borie 1164
Serge Blanc 1154
34 - Colombia 2318 Juan Arango 1164
Carlos Bernal 1154
35 - ltaly 2314 Luigino Cangemi 1208
Vittorio Noveletto 1106



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

36 - Canada 2313 Paul Yoshimaso 1117
Frank Boehm 1196
37 - France 2306 Philippe Dubois 1083
Andre Cervelli 1223
38 - Australia 2304 Meru Brice 1187
Kenneth Sheehan 1117
39 - West Germany 2302 Rolf Betzler 1065
Werner Foerster 1237
Lo - Jreland 2298 Patrick 0'Shea 1221
Edward Ellis 1077
L1 - Great Britain 2289 Bernie Caterer 1093
Chris Buck 1196
L2 - Austria 2287 Wilhelm Masek 1127
Gerhard Schirmer 1160
43 - Switzerland 2284 Bruno Tambini 1123
Franz Schifferle 1161
L - Mexico 2281 Alfredo Diaz 1130
Fernando Barocio 1151



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos, 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

45 - United States 2278 Mike Schmid 1165
Russ London 1113
46 - Bermuda 2276 Julian Van Lowe 1095
Preston Trott 1181
L7 - 1taly 2275 Gianni Losito 1093
Nicola Di Pinto 1182
48 - Panama 2275 John Bates 1154
Jorge De La Guardia 1121
L9 - Argentina 2271 Domingo Adduci 1129
Eladio Crespo 1142
50 - Finland 2268 Erkki Lax 1180
Kalevi lhalainen 1088
51 - ltaly 2264 Bruno Conti 1157
Francesco invrea 1107
52 - France 2262 Jean Pierre Horn 1108
Marcel Molinie 1154
53 - West Germany 2260 Helmut Kuehn 1079
Fritz Blum 1181



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

54 - Mexico 2260 Bernardo Bravo 1131
Mario Boneta 1129
55 - Switzerland 2259 Rene lacazzi 1134
Dany Huber 1125
56 - Peru 2257 Carlos Valdez 1102 ﬁ
Luis Gracey 1155
57 - Ireland 2258 Patrick Gibbons 1069
Joe McNally 1189
58 - Hong Kong 2253 Henry Chan 1153
Paul Yuen 1100
59 - Japan 2253 Katsuhiro lIshida 1132
Tadao Chonan 1121
60 - Bermuda 2252 Richard Zuill 1157
Jim Godwin 1095
61 - Panama 2248 Alfredo Boyd 1112
Humberto De Luca 1136
62 - Netherlands 2246 William Siech 1099
Anthony De Quant 1147



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

63 - Sweden 2243 Bo Holmberg 1101
Henry Sundstrom 1142
64 - Canada 2241 Ron Olson 1036
Jules Soetaert 1205
65 - Australia 2237 Eric Miles 1179
Steve Mackie 1058
66 - Finland 2230 Berndt Andberg 1017
Nilo Alatalo 1213
67 - Guatemala 2226 Oscar Gil 1105
Rudolfo Valenzuela 1121
68 - Denmark 2226 Harry Jensen 1042
Ib |Ibsen 1184
69 - Switzerland 2225 Jacky Fatton 1172
Claude Levy 1053
70 - Argentina 2224 Roberto Tosto 1087
Jorge Herrero 1137
71 - Canada 2220 Steve Brown 1126
Ron Carson 1094



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

72 - Panama 2207 Luis Lopez 1091
Guillermo Manfredo 1116
73 - Japan 2207 Shigeru Shimizu 1102
Masasuke Tanaka 1105
74 - Honduras 2204 Tony Sanzur 1090
Cesar lzaguirre 1114
75 - Venezuela 2204 Richardo Alvizu 1143
Jose Olivo Flores 1061
76 - Austria 2)99 Hannes Hobarth 1126
Erich Tybl 1073
77 - Colombia 2198 Jairo Ocampo 1100
Alberto Duarte 1098
78 - Netherlands 2197 Leonardus Hazebrock 1160
Johan Verwijmeren 1037
79 - Hong Kong 2190 Louis Cheung 1154
Fred Ng 1036
80 - Austria 2190 Walter Aigner 1082
Walter Milbacher . 1108



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships =~ Milwaukee, Wis. U,S,A. - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

81 - Guatemala 2187 Roberto Morales 1148
Ricardo Astorias 1039
82 - Norway 2186 Arne Sveim Strom 1042
Nils wWold 1144
83 - Sweden 2184 Borie Asberg 1094
Josef Wiener 1090
8L - Japan 2182 Takeshi Taniguchi 1109
Masayasu Fujimori 1073
85 - Denmark 2182 Niels Honore 1088
Knud Theis 1094
86 ~ Guatemala 2181 Rolando Conde 1187
Carlos Bickford 994
87 - Bahamas 2179 Burnice Sands 1095
Ronald Turnquest 1084
88 - Canada 2177 Sid Allen 1105
Red Glasser 1072
89 - West Germany 2176 H. Ulrich Kahle 1091
Reinhard Janka 1085
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7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

90 - Bahamas 2174 Mike Albury 1074
Jeff Albury 1100
91 - Switzerland 2168 Walter Zumufen 1078
Fritz Gass 1090
92 - Norway 2168 Henry Gundersen 1023
Gulbrand Gagnum 1145
93 - Belgium 2165 Rik Clerckx 1081
Jos Van Hoof 1084
94 - Argentina 2162 Manuel Plotkin 1023
Jorge Mantero 1139
95 - Costa Rica 2162 Ernesto Maduro 1113
Mario Carranza 1049
96 - Honduras 2159 Alfredo Jalil 1076
Rene Simon 1083
97 - Colombia 2154 Javier Madrigal 1163
Alvaro Ceballos 991
98 - Denmark 2152 Helge Larsen 991

Torben Wurtz 1161

-1~



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

99 - Austria 2148 Gerhard Jurst 1050
Richard Maly 1098
100 - Bermuda 2141 Arthur Lood 1095
Walter Wilson 1046
101 - Panama 2134 Octavio Chang 1043
Jorge Vallarino 1091
102 - Colombia 2132 German Arciniegas 1036
Aristobolo Baron 1096
103 - Venezuela 2132 Pedro Hernandez 1029
Rafael Fernandez 1103
104 - Costa Rica 2122 Arnoldo Pinto 1002
Manfred Amrhein 1120
105 - Puerto Rico 2115 Franklyn Bentancourt 1074
Eddie Garofalo 1041
106 - Costa Rica 2115 Arnaldo Gonzalez 1083
Alejandro Karpinski 1032
107 - Ecuador 2112 Raul Davila 1044
Mauricio Proano 1068
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7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U,S.A. August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

108 - Mexico 2109 Rogelio Cardenas 1050
Victor Del Castillo 1059
109 - Ecuador 2107 Jorge Arellano 1036
Luis Cornejo 1071
110 - Costa Rica 2099 Joseph Froimzon 1051
Mario Paris 1048
111 - {srael 2089 Arie Bregman 1051
Amikam Tondouski 1038
112 - Belgium 2088 Eddy Goeman 974
Frank Maes 1114
113 - Israel 2078 Azaria Strugo 1031
Yeheskel Gersohni 1047
114 - Netherlands 2065 Helmert Ravenhorst 1029
George Verhoef 1036
115 - |reland 2054 John Murphy 1092
Thomas Shaughnessy 962
116 - Argentina 2052 Jose Chiesa 1041
Oscar Melfi 1011
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7th F1Q Worid Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Man, 6 Games; 2 Hombres, 6 Juegos; 2 Herren, 6 Spiele; 2 Hommes, 6 Parties

117 - Ecuador 2011 Ramiro Davalos Vela 1005
Fausto Cornejo 1006
118 - Guatemala 1997 Luis Aguilar 997
Jose Ruano 1000
119 - Bahamas 1993 Patrick Sweeting 982
Bradley Friesen 1011
120 - Honduras 1970 Jose Santos Martinez 1015
Reniery Callejas 955
121 - Ecuador 1856 Guido Burguero 870
Alfonso Baquero 986
122 - Honduras 1710 Jorge Dagarett 830
Dimas Alonzo 880
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/TH F1Q WORLD BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS - MILWAUKEE, WIS. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

FINAL STANDINGS

2 Woman, 6 Games

2 Damas, 6 Juegos

2 Damen, 6 Spiele

2 Dames, 6 Parties

I - Japan 2302 Yoshimi Fukuda 1213
Michiko Hirooka 1089

2 - United States 2215 Penny McClain 1139
Dixie Burmeister 1076

3 - United States 2194 Ranae Adams 1069
Jacquline Kott 1125

4 - Puerto Rico 2193 Fina Montero 1096
Ashie Gonzalez 1097

5 - Australia 2184 Shirley Ellis 1022
Jean Soderlund 1162

6 - Australia 2175 Lillian Bruce 1022
Adele Da-Re 1153

7 - Belgium 2168 Nadine Kindermans 1078
Jacqueline Coudere 1090

8 - Canada 2166 Audrey Perkin 1162

Mary Landreville 1004



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Women, 6 Games; 2 Damas, 6 Juegos; 2 Damen, 6 Spiele; 2 Dames, 6 Parties

9 - Canada 2155 Mitsy Naka 992
Lil Hilton 1163
10 - Denmark 2155 Joan Andersen 1114
Lillian Christansen 1041
11 - Mexico 2154 Angie Nunez 1
Graciela Aguirre 1043
12 - Panama 2153 Lizzie de Chong 1070
Adele de Cardoze 1083
13 - Japan 2127 Michiko Ildo 1093
Yasuko Shimizu 1034
14 - Mexico 2117 Marlla Arzate 1007
Anna Luisa Morlett 1110
15 - Mexico 2114 Carmen De Melo 984
Irma Urrea 1130
16 - West Germany 2105 Renate Koenig 1001
Eleomore Vanesse 1104
17 - United States 2102 Lorrie Koch 999
Joan Holm 1103



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Women, 6 Games; 2 Damas, 6 Juegos; 2 Damen, 6 Spiele; 2 Dames, 6 Parties

18 - Puerto Rico 2100 Raquelin lIglesias 972
Marga Benitez 1128
19 - Finland 2098 Lea Hilokoski 1072
Tuula Kaartinen 1026
20- Canada 2092 Louise Smith 1058
Eileen Scoccia 1034
21 - West Germany 2092 Margot Ebel 1073
Dorothea Weiche 1019
22 - Japan 2084 Masako Fujita 1060
Yukiko Kawachi 1024
23 - Finland 2081 Ulpu Kaikko 1057
Eija Krogerus 1024
24 - West Germany 2078 Antse Schnitzer 995
Christel Penkuitz 1083
25 - Peru 2074 Gaby De Fort 1090
Felize de Devoto o84
26 - Great Britain 2071 Edna Seel 1073
Ena Grant 998



7th FI1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Women, 6 Games; 2 Damas, 6 Juegos; 2 Damen, 6 Spiele; 2 Dames, 6 Parties

27 - Australia 2068 Trish Datsun 987
Ruth Guerster 1081
28 - Finland 2062 Anja thalainen 1028
Rauha Suneson 1034
29 - Sweden 2062 Lena Linden 1052
Inga Britt Werner 1010
30 - Sweden 2055 Ursula Becker 1019
Barbro Lindberg 1036
31 - Panama 2050 Carmina De Aleman 959
Julieta De Gutierrez 1091
32 - Norway 2047 Sissel Egeland 957
Kjersti Strom 1090
33 - Sweden 2044 Mary Ann Lando 1033
Gerda Nylund 1011
34 - Puerto Rico 2044 Conhita Delgado 1030
Nydia Resto 1014
35 - Great Britain 2041 Audrey Tew 1023
Kim Wheeler 1018



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S,A, - August 20-28, 1971

2 Women, 6 Games; 2 Damas, 6 Juegos; 2 Damen, 6 Spiele; 2 Dames, 6 Parties

36 - Venezuela 2037 Carminade Reiner 1035
Monique De Silva 1002
37 - Venezuela 2035 Ivonne de Mavorco 948
Mary de Farias 1087
38 - Belgium 1995 Maria Christiaen 1023
Godelieve De Buysseher 972
39 - Belgium 1990 Mia Parmentier 1029
Gibby Wildemeersch 961
LO - Venezuela 1975 Judith Wagner 991
Carmen De Marchandet 984
L1 - Argentina 1954 Nelida De Espinds 917
Dora De Ruccella 1037
L2 - Peru 1939 Vicky De Castro 1043
Mercedes Arana 896
43 - Austria 1929 Erika Horak 922
Claudia Jarolin 997
L - Bermuda 1888 Patricia Albuoy 973
Madeline Peniston 915



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 197I

2 Women, 6 Games; 2 Damas, 6 Juegos; 2 Damen, 6 Spiele; 4 Dames, 6 Parties

L5 - Panama 1862 Yvonne de Arenas 876
Julie de Palm 986
L6 - Great Britain 1844 Eunice Grant 938
Wyn Collison 906
L7 - Colombia 1824 Ruth De Gabriel 921
Matilde Abad 903
L8 - Colombia 1799 Helena De Llano 943
Munira Quizena 956
49 - Colombia 1796 Fanny De Berges 864
Rocio De Munera 932
50 - Ecuador 1733 Piedad De Molina 840
Marina Simons 893



7TH F1Q WORLD BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS - MILWAUKEE, WIS. U.S.A. - AUGUST 20-28, 197I

EINAL STANDINGS
8 Man, 8 Games
8 Hombres, 8 Juegos
8 Herren, 8 Spiele
8 Hommes, 8 Parties

1 - United States 12,691 Dom DiCicco 1558
Bob Hanson 1643
Fred Vitali 1621
John Handegard 1609
Bob Glaser 1591
Russ London 1551
Ed Luther 1667
Larry Rabkin 1451
2 - Mexico 12,502 Victor Del Castillo 1566
Rogelio Cardenas 1539
Alfredo Diaz 1485
Fernando Barocia 1577
Miguel Estrada 1638
Miguel Anaya 1539
Mario Boneta 1577
Bernardo Bravo 1581
3 - Venezuela - 12,470 Richardo Alivizu 1593
Luis Castellanos 1594
Vicente Piccari 1652
Jose Flores 1514
Pablo Hernandez 1503
Carlos Lovera 1566
Rafael Fernandez 1535

Pedro Hernandez 1513



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U,S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

4 - Great Britain 12,465 Jon Reeves 1509
Dave Staples 1635
Brian Michael 1586
Dave Taylor 1499
Bernie Caterer 1554
Chris Buck 1565
Geoff Liddiard ‘]605
Eric Butcher 1512
5 - Australia 12,441 Ken Sheehan 1513
Jan Kozaki 1612
Graham Smith 1666
Vic Bubniw 1556
Eric Miles 1551
Steve Mackie 1564
Eddie Hoskins 1465
Merv Brice 1514
6 - Sweden 12,425 Borje Asberg 1514
Josef Weiner 1487
Gaston Friman 1682
Roger Persson 1529
Bengt Aberg 1504
Bernt Hellstrom 1639
Bo Holmberg 1551
Hans Strandberg 1519



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U,S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

7 - ltaly 12,403 Luigino Camgemi 1524
Vittorio Noveletto 1569
Bruno Conti 1543
Francesco Invrea 1566
Giovanni Lositoi 1479
Nicola Di Pinto 1524
Lino Braghieri 1573
Dario Barbieri 1625
8 - Canada 12,376 Steve Brown 1490
Ron Carson 1585
Paul Yoshimasu 1598
Frank Boehm 1610
Sid Allen 1485
Red Glasser 1522
Ron 0Olson 1566
Lou Palumbo 1520
9 - Puerto Rico 12,324 Eddie Garofolo 1598
Rudy Stewart 1505
Carlos Diaz 1579
Franklyn Betancourt 1561
Roland Jebelen 1570
Wilfredo Berrios 1498
Luis Velez 1508
Tofito Iraola 1505



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games, 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

10 - Finland 12,288 Vaino Saarinen 1438
Nillo Alatalo 1475
Leo Hilokoski 1673
Seppo Jonasson 1497
Matti Nieminen 1465
Berndt Andberg 1448
Erkki Lax 1628
Kalevi lhalainen 1664
11 - Colombia 12,266 Juan Arango 1662
Carlos Bernal 1511
Javier Madrigal 1507
Alvaro Ceballos 1550
German Arciniegas 1466
Jairo Ocampo 1615
Aristobulo Baron 1428
Alberto Duarte 1527
12 - Hong Kong 12,216 Peter Leung 1586
Yu Fook On 1629
K. C. Szeto 1613
K. C. Fung 1567
Louis Cheung 1532
Fred Ng 1443
Henry Chan 1389
W. K. Lau 1457



7th FI1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

13 - West Germany 12,069 Rolf Betzler 1488
Werner Foerster 1504
Klaus Mueller 1540
Fritz Blum 1486
Reinhard Janka 1538
Hulrich Kahle 1516
Helmut Kuehn 1534
Joerg Kuehnast 1463
14 - Netherlands 12,058 Helmert Ravenhorst 1478
George Verhoef 1414
William‘Siecm 1564
Anthony De Quant 1475
Tony Struyk 1503
Ferdinand De Koning 1517
Leonardus Hazebroek 1610
Johan Verwijmeren 1497
15 - France 12,028 Phillippe Dubois 1528
Patrick Borie 1481
Rene Ferrie 1545
Marcel Molinie 1430
Georges Daunys 1595
Gerge Blanc 44
Jean Pierre Horn 1420
Andre Cervelli 1588



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

16 - Switzerland 11,971 Claude Levy 1459
Jack Fatton 1509
Rene lacazzi 1534
Daniel Huber 1433
Bruno Tambini 1498
Franz Schifferle 1538
Fritz Gass 1451
Walter Zumofen 1549
17 - Norway 11,953 Svein Laregg ‘ 1576
Oivino Odegard 1394
Arne Strom 1505
Niles Wold 1584
Leif Johansen 1454
Per Kittelsen 1488
Gulband Gagnum 1403
Henry Gundersen 1549
18 - Bahamas 11,927 Jeff Albury 1516
Burnice Sands 1511
Mike Albury 1495
Patrick Sweeting 144k
Bradley Friesen 1484
Ronnie Turnquist 1510
Lee Robbins 1444
Uel Sawyer 1523



7th F1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

19 - Japan 11, 911 Masasuke Tanaka 1430
Masayasu Fuj imori 1411
Mikio KobaYashi 1522
Kenichi Kozai 1574
Katsuhiro Ishida 1526
Takeshi Taniguchi 1416
Tadao Chonan 1624
Shigeru Shimizu 1408
20 - Belgium 11,794 Edmond Clauws 1604
Hubby Bessemans 1553
Henri Clerck 1481
Jos Van Hoof 1446
Eddy Goeman 1367
Frank Maes 1361
Frans Labordery 1366
Louis Wildemeersch 1616
21 - Panama 11,749 Luis Lopez 1427
Guillermo Manfredo 1429
Humberto De Luca 1478
Octavio Chang 1407
Alfredo Boyd 1491
John Bates 1579
Jorge Vallarino 1399
Jorge De La Guardia 1539



7th FiQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

Austria 11,640 Walter Aigner 1392
Walter Milbacher 1461
Wilhelm Masek 1532
Gerhard Schirmer 1536
Richard Maly 1437
Erich Tybl 1477
Hannes Hobarth 1463
Peter Schneller 1342
23 - Argentina 11,584 Domingo Adduci 1426
Eladio Crespo 1414
Jorge Herrero 1374
Oscar Melfi 1538
Manuel Plotkin 1491
Roberto Tosto 1370
Jose Chiesa 1531
Jorge Mantero 1440
24 - Costa Rica 11,569 Ernesto Maduro 1375
Joseph Froimzon 1478
Arnaldo Gonzalez 1495
Arnaldo Pinto 1505
Manfred Amrhein 1485
Eric Capra 1354
Alejandro Karpinski 1531
Mario Paris 1346



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A, - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

25 - Denmark 11,567 Georg Jensen 1502
Helge Larsen 1429
John Thomassen 1372
Ib tbsen 1451
Harry Jensen 1391
Torben Wurtz 1490
Niels Honore 1505
Knud Theis 1427
26 - Bermuda 11,305 Richard Zuill 1434
Arthur Flood 1363
James Godwin 1415
Preston Trott 1338
Julian Van Lowe 1408
Walter Wilson 1374
Henry Corrado 1539
Gladwin Robinson 1434
27 - Honduras 11,108 Antonio Sansur 1477
Cesar lzagquirre 1523
Alfredo Jalil 1467
Rene Simon 1480
Roberto Alonzo 1211
Jose Martinez 1341
Reinery Callejus 1336
Jorge Dacarett 1273



7th F1Q World Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S,A, - August 20-28, 1971

8 Man, 8 Games; 8 Hombres, 8 Juegos; 8 Herren, 8 Spiele; 8 Hommes, 8 Parties

28 - Guatemala 11,064 Luis Aguilar 1422
Rodolfo Valensuela 1385
Jose Maria Ruano 1484
Roberto Morales 1325
Rolando Conde 1465
Oscar Gil 1359
Carlos Bickford 1386
Richardo Astorias 1238
29 - Ecuador 10,937 Fausto Corneto 1349
Alfonso Baquero 1299
Guido Burgaensle 1319
Ramiro Davalos 1305
Jorge Arrellano 1353
Luis Cornejo 1380
Raul Davila 1437
Mauricio Proano 1494
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7TH F1Q WORLD BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIPS - MILWAUKEE, WIS, U.,S.A, - AUGUST 20-28, 1971

FINAL STANDI!INGS

L Women, 6 Games

L pamas, 6 Juegos

4 Damen, 6 Spiele

L Dames, 6 Parties

1 - United States L656 Penny McClain 1173
Lorrie Koch 1120
Dixie Burmeister 1197
Joan Holm 1166

2 - Australia 4530 Lillian Bruce 1122
Shirley Ellis 1131
Jean Soderlund 1087
Ruth Guerster 1190

3 - Mexico L4317 Maralla Arzate 1191
Ana Luisa Morlett 1117
irma Urrea 989
Angie Nunez 1020

L - Finland 4291 Eija Krogerus 1035
Lea Hilokoski 1089
Tuula Kaartinen 1128
Anja lhalanen 1039

5 - Sweden L162 Ursula Becker 1026
Barbro Lindberg 1079
Mary Ann Lando 1019

Lena Linden 1038



7th FI1Q World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

L women, 6 Games; 4 Damas, 6 Juegos; 4 Damen, 6 Spiele; 4 Dames, 6 Parties

6 - Puerto Rico Li127 Ashie Gonzalez 1198
Nyda Resto 986
Raquelin lIglesias 9L6
Marga Benitez 997
7 - Great Britain 4119 Edna Seel 964
Audrey Tew 1119
Ena Grant 987
Kim Wheeler 1049
8 - West Germany Lo87 Antje Schnitzer 1078
Cristel Penkwitz 1008
Margot Ebel 1031
Elenoore Vanesee 970
9 - Peru Lo70 Mercedez Arana 1048
Gaby De Fort 1110
Vicky De Castro 1001
Jane De Roeder 911l
10 - Panama Lok Lizzie de Chang 1057
Julie de Palm 995
Yvonne de Arenas 985
Adela de Cardoze 1004
11 - Belgium L4016 Nadine Kindermans 964
Gibby Wildermeesch 995
Mia Parmentier 1035
Jacqueline Coudere 1022



7th FIQ World Bowling Championships - Milwaukee, Wis. U.S.A. - August 20-28, 1971

L Women, 6 Games; 4 Damas, 6 Juegos, 4 Damen, 6 Spiele; 4 Dames, 6 Parties

12 - Japan Lov2 Yoshima Fukuda 963
Yasuko Shimizu 1042
Michiko Hirooka 959
Michiko ldo 1048
13 - Canada 3952 Audrey Perkin 1049
Eileen Scoccia 980
Louise Smith 953
Mary Landerville 970
14 - Colombia 3888 Ruth de Gabriel 991
Fanny de Berges 995
Rocio de Munera 1024
Munira Quizena 878
15 - Venezuela 3854 Mary de Faria 1029
Carmen de Marchandet 950
Carmina de Reiner 918
Ivonne de Mayorca 959



